2025 - 2026 KELVIN HIGH SCHOOL

STAFF EMAILS

Est. 10\2

ADMINISTRATION
COX, Tim

BENOIT, Lauranne
DAVIDSON, Meghan

TEACHING STAFF

Principal
Vice Principal, 9 & 10
Vice Principal, 11 & 12

tcox@wsd1.org
lbenoit@wsd1.org

medavidson@wsd1.org

Abrahams, Amanda
Beldom, Stacey
Bérubé, Miguel
Bisson, Roxanne
Bokonden, Julie
Brooks, Ryan
Brown, Corey
*Brown, Kim
*Burdeniuk, Myles
Buskell, Richard
*Campbell, Stephen
Cerqueira, Gina
Charriére, Joel
Cox, Josephine
Cressman, Zoe
Davidson, Michelle
Desrosiers, Tyler
DeVos, Krista

Dilk, Lianne

Finlay, Heather
Fredette, Jason
*Gouthiere, Myriam
*Gregory, Morgan
Hanson, Anne-Marie
Hopper, Kathleen
Howes, Heidi
Josephson, Katie
Kozyra, Marie
Kumar, Deepal
Labun, Donna
Legoupil, Francois
Lloyd, Derek
MacLeod, Matt
Malolos, Portia
Mann, Kennet
Mariano, Ronann
Martens, John
Martin, Luc
Mason, Elizabeth
McAlpine, Deb
Menzies, Cameron
Mijovic, Valentina
Miller, Timothy
Montgomery, Colin
Morsy, Nancy
Murray, Andrea
Okabe, Stephanie
Paquin, Katrina
Patsiatzis, Rina
Pelland, Lynn
Raikh, Mariana
Reimer, Kelly
Remillard, Angela
Romu, Jon
Shynkaruk, Tim
Singh, Shanker
*Sirrell, Bruce
*Smart, Alanna
Stewart, Keeley
*Stewart, Nicole

*Department Head

Visual Arts

Drama

géographie, sciences humaines, Global Issues Imm
sciences naturelles, chimie, Chemistry

FLA

Woodworking

Geography, Law, Social Studies

Department Head, Choir, English, Music Inquiry

Department Head, Graphics
frangais, mathématiques

Department Head, English, Social Studies, History

English, Family Studies, Reading is Thinking

biologie, Outdoor Education, éducation physique

Francais

Mathématiques

Physics, Mathematics
mathématiques, Mathematics
English

Home Economics

chimie, sciences naturelles
Physics, Science. Mathematics
Department Head, frangais, French Resource
Department Head, IB Coordinator
English

Alternative Programming
Mathematics

EAL Program

Psychology, Social Studies, Geography
Mathematics, EAL

Chemistry

FLA

Biology, Science

English, sciences humaines
Mathematics

Mathematics

Computer Science

Band, Theory of Knowledge, History
frangais

Family Studies

English

histoire, sciences humaines

Home Economics

Physical Education

physique, sciences naturelles
mathématiques

Spanish, English

Dance

English

Visual Arts, Photography

Physical Education

English, sciences humaines
Department Head, Economics, History

Department Head, Current Topics First Nations, English, Truth & Reconciliation

Biology, Science

Physical Education

Graphics, Drafting

Department Head, Physical Education
Department Head, Chemistry
Mathematics (Alternative)
Department Head, Mathematics

aabrahams@wsd1.org
sbeldom@wsd1.org
mberube@wsd1.org
rbisson@wsd1.org
jpokonden@wsd1.org

rbrooks@wsd1.org
cobrown@wsd1.org
kibrown@wsd1.org
mburdeniuk@wsd1.org
rbuskell@wsd1.org
scampbell@wsd1.org
gcerqueira@wsd1.org
jcharriere@wsd1.org
jcox@wsd1.org
zcressman@wsd1.org
midavidson@wsd1.org
tdesrosiers@wsd1.org
kdevos@wsd1.org
Idilk@wsd1.org
hfinlay@wsd1.org
jfredette@wsd1.org
mgouthiere@wsd1.org
mgregory@wsd1.org
ahanson@wsd1.org
khopper@wsd1.org
hhowes@wsd1.org
kjosephson@wsd1.org
mkozyra@wsd1.org
dkumar@wsd1.org
dlabun@wsd1.org
flegoupil@wsd1.org
dlloyd@wsd1.org
mmacleod@wsd1.org
pmalolos@wsd1.org
kmann@wsd1.org
rmariano@wsd1.org
jmartens@wsd1.org
lumartin@wsd1.org
emason@wsd1.org
dmcalpine@wsd1.org
cmenzies@wsd1.org
vmijovic@wsd1.org
timmiller@wsd1.org
cmontgomery@wsd1.org

nmorsy@wsd1.org
amurray@wsd1.org
sokabe@wsd1.org
kapaquin@wsd1.org
rpatsiatzis@wsd1.org
lpelland@wsd1.org
mraikh@wsd1.org
kelreimer@wsd1.org
anremillard@wsd1.org
jromu@wsd1.org
tshynkaruk@wsd1.org
ssingh@wsd1.org
bsirrell@wsd1.org
asmart@wsd1.org
kstewart@wsd1.org
nstewart@wsd1.org
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Stuve, Matt Electronics

Temesvari, Szandra Biology, Chemistry, Science IB
Temple, Sheri Mathematics

Tibbs, Hugh Resource

Torchia, Amanda Science, Mathematics

Wach, Christine Physical Education

Walker, Gregg Geography, History

Wall, Rachel English
Whicker, Pam mathématiques, Mathematics
International Student Liaison, Visual Arts, Wellness & the
Woloshen, Tanya Arts
Young, Chris History
Young, James Mathematics, Robotics

RESOURCE STAFF

Est. 10\2

mstuve@wsd1.org
stemesvari@wsd1.org
stemple@wsd1.org
htibbs@wsd1.org
atorchia@wsd1.org
cwach@wsd1.org
gwalker@wsd1.org
rwall@wsd1.org

pwhicker@wsd1.org

tawoloshen@wsd1.org
cyoung@wsd1.org
jayoung@wsd1.org

Benot, Dan LST IERT

Bergeron, Erika School Psychology
*Caligiuri, Aubray Department Head, Guidance
Carson, Stacy Clinical Reading

Little, Meghan Speech and Language
Mackintosh, Cotelle Guidance

Manimtim, Meagan Indigenous Grad Coach
Pineda, Lilia LST IERT

Schmeichel, Melissa Social Work

Tsuchi, Seijiro Guidance

Tyson, James Guidance

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS

dbenot@wsd1.org
ebergeron@wsd1.org
acaligiuri@wsd1.org
stcarson@wsd1.org

mlittle@wsd1.org

cmackintosh@wsd1.org

mmanimtim@wsd1.org

lpineda@wsd1.org

mschmeichel@wsd1.org

stsuchi@wsd1.org
jtyson@wsd1.org

Bello Balogun, Shakirat Educational Assistant

Chen, Daniel Educational Assistant
Lacroix, Ben Educational Assistant
Lewis, Robert Educational Assistant

Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant

Manalo, Gerlie
Procter, Anita
Redfern, Susan
Sanusi, Gabriel
Thickfoot, Dawn

sbalogun@wsd1.org
dachen@wsd1.org
blacroix@wsd1.org
rlewis@wsd1.or;
gmanalo@wsd1.org
aproctor@wsd1.org
sredfern@wsd1.org
gsanusi@wsd1.org
dthickfoot@wsd1.org

CLERICAL
Burg, Amanda Head Clerk 5
Elias, Carrie Clerk 2, Guidance Office

Clerk 3, Office
Library Technician
Clerk 2, Office
Clerk 2, Office

Florendo, Angela
Freeth, Anne

Kozlov, Dean
Seifert-Clarkson, Kelly

aburg@wsd1.org
celias@wsd1.org

anflorendo@wsd1.org
afreeth@wsd1.org
dkozlov@wsd1.org

kseifertclarkson@wsd1.org

CUSTODIAL

Boulhout Kamel Chief Custodian (Nights)
Dearos Nestor Chief Custodian (Days)

Dela Pena Ed Male Cleaner, Nights

Le, Hung Assistant Caretaker, Evenings

Mensah Alice
Ocampo Glen

Female Cleaner, Days
Male Cleaner, Nights

Singla Arun Assistant Caretaker, Days (Tues-Sat)
Toor Gurdeep Assistant Caretaker, Days
Vo Cong Assistant Caretaker

*Department Head

kboulhout@wsd1.org
ndearos@wsd1.org
edelapena@wsd1.org
hle@wsd1.org
amensah@wsd1.org
gocampo@wsd1.org
asingla@wsd1.org
gtoor@wsd1.org
cvo@wsd1.org
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